Spring Loaded Safety Valve
SiC 11/13/14
22
•	 Acc. Directive 97/23/EC of the European Parliament
and the Council of 29 May 1997 on the approximation
of the laws of the Member States concerning pressure
equipment (PED)
•	 Certified acc .to

Orifice diameter	 12.2 mm
Code stamp	 CE marking
Type Coding Example
4
SiC 13 Standard
SiC 11 Open Bonnet
SiC 14 Balanced Bellows
4
SiC 13 Standard / Conventional
SiC 11 mit offener Haube / Open Bonnet
SiC 14 mit Faltenbalg / Balanced Bellows
4
SiC 13 Standard / Conventional
SiC 11 mit offener Haube / Open Bonnet
SiC 14 mit Faltenbalg / Balanced Bellows
5
Material
Part Material code 00 04
Description DIN / EN ASME DIN / EN ASME
Temperature Range -10 °C to +400 °C1) -29 °C to +427 °C
-20 °F to +800 °F
-270 °C to +400 °C1) -268 °C to +427 °C2)
-450 °F to +800 °F
1/1 Body 1.0619 SA-216 WCB 1.4408 SA-351 CF8M
1/2 Nozzle 1.4404 SA-479 316L 1.4404 SA-479 316L
1/3 Flange 1.0460 SA 1053) 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/1 Disc holder 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/5 Bellows 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/8 Guide 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/9 Guide bush 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/12 Spring washer 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/15/1 Bonnet 1.0619 SA-216 WCB 1.4408 SA-351 CF8M
2/15/2 Adjusting screw 1.4021 420 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
2/15/3 Lock nut Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
2/16 Spindle 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
3 Cap 1.0619 SA-216 WCB 1.4408 SA-351 CF8M
4 Disc 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti 1.4571 SA-479 316Ti
5/2 Gasket Graphite / 1.4401 Graphite / 316 Graphite / 1.4401 Graphite / 316
5/4 Gasket Graphite / 1.4401 Graphite / 316 Graphite / 1.4401 Graphite / 316
5/5 Socket screw 8.8 CS 8.8 CS
5/7 Socket screw A4-70 B8M A4-70 B8M
10 Spring 1.4310 302 1.4310 302
1) 	 For temperature below -10 °C the regulations AD2000 Merkblatt W10 have to be considered
2) 	 If used for noncorrosive medium